

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8126/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-02-2026
in CCC No. 2048/2025 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam]

THOMAS SAMUEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SADASIVAN

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

WITH

SLP (C) No. 8236/2026(XI-B)

Date : 01-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhilash M.R., Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.
Ms. Ann Melvin, Adv.
Ms. Manjari Singh, Adv.
M/S. M R Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 06.04.2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR